CH \$215.00 323249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC		01/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minyard Food Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	952 Echo Lane, Suite 314	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232490	MINYARD
Registration Number:	3214805	CARNIVAL FOOD STORES
Registration Number:	3214804	CARNIVAL
Registration Number:	3200586	MINYARD FOOD STORES
Serial Number:	78639948	CARNAVAL FOOD STORES
Serial Number:	78639923	CARNAVAL
Registration Number:	3070178	CARNIVAL FOODS
Registration Number:	3070154	CARNIVAL FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com **Correspondent Name:** Jan Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4839-481
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Muennink

TRADEMARK 900313782 REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0068

SIGNATURE:	/Jan Muennink/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=4839 481 Minyard Security Release#page1.tif		
source=4839 481 Minyard Security Release#page2.tif		
source=4839 481 Minyard Security Release#page3.tif		
source=4839 481 Minyard Security Release#page4.tif		
source=4839 481 Minyard Security Release#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0069

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, effective as of January <u>26</u>, 2015, is made by Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to the Security Agreement described below ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), having a place of business located at 1000 Louisiana, 3rd Floor, Houston, Texas 77002;

WHEREAS, Minyard Food Stores, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor") having a place of business at 952 Echo Lane Suite 314, Houston, Texas, 77024, executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2007, (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and to each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of Grantors in and to all trademark applications, trademarks, corporate names, company names, tradenames, business names, fictitious business names, tradestyles, service marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, copyrights, designs, rights or licenses to use any trademarks, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill of each business to which each Trademark relates;

WHEREAS, the Grant of Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel/Frame 3621/0688, on September 15, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been satisfied and Secured Party no longer claims an interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Grantor the security interest in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

DALLAS_1/6450944v.2 4839-481

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0070 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE, LLC

By:

Print Name: Matthew N. Williams
Print Title: Managing Director

EXHIBIT A

Federal Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRANT
MINYARD	3,232,490	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
		INC.
CARNAVAL FOOD	3,214,805	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
STORES		INC.
CARNAVAL	3,214,804	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
		INC.
MINYARD FOOD STORES	3,200,586	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
		INC.
CARNAVAL FOOD	N/A (Serial No. 78639948)	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
STORES		INC.
CARNAVAL	N/A (Serial No. 78639923)	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
		INC.
CARNAVAL FOODS	3,070,178	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
		INC.
CARNAVAL FOODS	3,070,154	MINYARD FOOD STORES,
		INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0072

State Trademarks

MARK	CLASS- SERVICES	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRANT
BUDDY RUN	35- Advertising and Business	TXSOS Registration No. 5324217 Date of Registration: Feb. 3, 1994 Renewal Date: Feb. 3, 2014	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.
BUDDY UP WITH BUDY BUCKS	36 – Insurance and Financial	TXSOS Registration No. 800200714 Date of Registration: Nov. 12,2003 Renewal Date: Nov. 12, 2013	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.
CARNIVAL	42 - Miscellaneous	TXSOS Registration No. 5062317 Date of Registration: Sep. 24, 1990 Renewal Date: Sep. 24, 2010	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.
DOLLAR DOLLAR & Design	35- Advertising and Business	TXSOS Registration No. 800273562 Date of Registration: Jan. 12, 2004 Renewal Date: Jan. 12, 2014	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.
FIRST CLASS & Design	41- Education and Entertainment	TXSOS Registration No. 5184317 Date of Registration: Jun. 4, 1992 Renewal Date: Jun. 4, 2012	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.
MINYARD BUDDY RUN	35- Advertising and Business	TXSOS Registration No. 5324317 Date of Registration: Feb. 3, 1994 Renewal Date: Feb. 3, 2014	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.
MINYARD FOOD STORES	42 - Miscellaneous	TXSOS Registration No. 800018285 Date of Registration: Dec. 10, 2001 Renewal Date: Dec. 10,	MINYARD FOOD STORES, INC.

Release of Security Interest – Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC/ Minyard Food Stores, Inc. DALLAS_1/6450944v.2 4839-481

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0073

		2011	
MINYARD	35- Advertising	TXSOS Registration No.	MINYARD FOOD
PROPERTIES &	and Business	800020236	STORES, INC.
Design		Design Date of	
		Registration: Dec. 31,	
		2001	
		Renewal Date: Dec. 31,	
		2011	
RX CHOICE	42 -	TXSOS Registration No.	MINYARD FOOD
	Miscellaneous	5184117	STORES, INC.
		Date of Registration: Jun.	
		4, 1992	
		Renewal Date: Jun. 4,	
		2012	
SACK'N \$AVE &	42 -	TXSOS Registration No.	MINYARD FOOD
Design	Miscellaneous	4050417	STORES, INC.
		Date of Registration: Jul.	
		22, 1982	
		Renewal Date: Jul. 23,	
		2012	

RECORDED: 01/26/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0074